RESOLUTION NO 2022-12

RESOLUTION APPROVING SUPERVISOR DISTRICTS AND ELECTION PRECINCTS

A resolution by Cass County to approve the Supervisor Districts and Election Precincts as imposed and approved by the Secretary of State and the Legislative Services Agency pursuant to Iowa Code Section 331.210A

WHEREAS, the Secretary of State and the Legislative Services Agency developed a Redistricting Plan and Report and presented the same to the Cass County Board of Supervisors, and

WHEREAS, the Cass County Board of Supervisors approved of said Redistricting Plan and Report pursuant to Cass County Ordinance No. 19-2022; and

WHEREAS, the State Commissioner of Elections and the Legislative Services Agency imposed said Precinct Redistricting Plan and Report to the Cass County Board Of Supervisors;

WHEREAS, the Legislative Services Agency submitted the following Supervisor Redistricting Plan 3 as follows:

District 1- Precinct 1 (Atlantic Ward 1); Precinct 8 (Brighton Township, Grove Township, Pymosa Township, Washington Township and the City of Marne and excluding that portion of the City of Atlantic which lies within those townships)

District 2- Precinct 2 (Atlantic Ward 2); Precinct 3 (Atlantic Ward 3)

District 3- Precinct 4 (Atlantic Ward 4); Precinct 5 (Atlantic Ward 5)

District 4- Precinct 6 (Bear Grove Township, Cass Township, and the City of Lewis); Precinct 9 (Noble Township, Pleasant Township, and the City of Griswold); Precinct 11 (Edna Township, Victoria Township, Easterly portion of Massena Township: That part of Massena Township North of Newport Road and East of 730th Street and North of Quincy Road, and that part South of Quincy Road and East of 740th Street, and that part South of Richland Road and East of 750th Street)

District 5- Precinct 7 (Benton Township, Franklin Township, Grant Township, Lincoln Township, City of Anita and the City of Wiota); Precinct 10 (Union Township and the City of Cumberland); Precinct 12 (Westerly portion of Massena Township: That part of Massena Township West of 730th Street and North of Quincy Road, and that part South of Quincy Road and West of 740th Street, and that part South of Richland Road and West of 750th Street, and the City of Massena)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Cass County Board of Supervisors declares said Redistricting Plan and Report approved and final; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Cass County Board of Supervisors directs the Cass County Auditor to publish notice of the changes in the newspaper of general circulation once each week for three consecutive weeks no later than 30 days before the next general election in accordance with the Iowa Code Section 49.11.

HEREBY RESOLVED by the Cass County Board of Supervisors this 22nd of March, 2022.

Steve Baier, Chairman

Dorene South, Deputy Auditor